
2023 -2024 COUNCIL OF REPRESENTATIVES 2023-06-13
Table Officer Constituency Name Faculty Office Phone E-mail Term End

A 1 Arts Claire Polster Sociology & Social Studie CL 225 4158 Claire.Polster@uregina.ca April 2024

A 1 (May 1, 2023 to April 30, 2025

A 1 (May 1, 2023 to April 30, 2025

VACANT        April 2025

VACANT        April 2025

A 2 Bus Admin

ESL A 3 CCE

Dwight Heinrichs Business Administration

Myrina Rutten-James ESL

ED512.1 585-4718 dwight.heinrichs@uregina.ca

CM 121.5 585-4414 Myrina.Rutten-James@uregina.ca

April 2025

April 2025

A 4 (May 1, 2022 to April 30, 2024A 4 Education

A 5 Engineering

A 6 (May 1, 2022 to April 30, 202  A 6 MAP

VACANT 

Stephanie Young Engineering & Applied Sc ED 436.6 585-4722 stephanie.young@uregina.ca

VACANT

April 2024

April 2025

April 2024

A 7 (May 1, 2022 to April 30, 2024A 7 JSGSPP VACANT             April 2024

A 8 KHS

A 9 Nursing 

A10 Science

Rosalyn Kelsey Kinesiology and Health St

Melanie Goodwin Nursing, Saskatoon

Leslie Robbins Geology

CK164.1 337-2553 roz.kelsey@uregina.ca

NursingSK 649-8830 Melanie.Goodwin@uregina.ca

Leslie.Robbins@uregina.ca

April 2024

April 2025

April 2025

A10 (May 1, 2022 to April 30, 202 VACANT             April 2024

A11 Social Work Miguel Sanchez Social Work ED 447 4848 Miguel.Sanchez@uregina.ca April 2024

A11 (May 1, 2023 to April 30, 202 VACANT             April 2025

A12 La Cité Michael Poplyansky La Cité univers francopho Michael.Poplyansky@uregina.ca April 2024

Member at Large (Academic) B Librarian Alyssa Hyduk Library Alyssa.Hyduk@uregina.ca April 2024

C Lab Instructor

D1 Campion College

Andrew Chan Chemistry and Biochem

Dwayne Meisner Campion College

Andrew.Chan@uregina.ca 

Dwayne.Meisner@uregina.ca

April 2025

April 2025

D2 (May 1, 2022 to April 30, 2024)D2 Luther College VACANT             April 2024

D3 First Nations Acad 

E APT

Angelina Weenie Indigenous Education

Lester D'Souza Parking Services

FNUniv 790-5950 aweenie@firstnationsuniversity.ca

Lester.Dsouza@uregina.ca

April 2025

April 2025

E (May 1, 2022 to April 30, 2024) VACANT             April 2024

E (May 1, 2022 to April 30, 2024) VACANT             April 2024

E (May 1, 2022 to April 30, 2024) VACANT             April 2024

Member at Large (APT) Imtiazur Rehman Parking Services Imtiazur.Rehman@uregina.ca April 2025

F First Nations APT Trina Joseph Registrar's Office RM210 P 790-5950 tjoseph@fnuniv.ca April 2024

F (May 1, 2023 to April 30, 2025) VACANT               April 2025



Table Officer Constituency Name Faculty Office Phone E-mail Term End

G Sessionals Mark Lajoie Psychology mark.lajoie@sasktel.net April 2024

Andi Martin Kinesiology and Health St andy_celine@hotmail.com April 2024

Corey Hadden Education corey.hadden@gmail.com April 2024

G (May 1, 2023 to April 30, 2025) VACANT             April 2025

G (May 1, 2023 to April 30, 2025) VACANT                     April 2025

President A10 Science Britt Hall Biology LB260 337-2355 urfa.president@uregina.ca 

Grievance Chair William Arnal Gender Religion & Crit S CL 258 5680 grievance.urfa@uregina.ca 

SAC Chair Stacey Crooks Education stacey.crooks@sasktel.net 

Chair Pension and Benefits A10 Science Peter Douglas Math & Stats CW307.24 4346 douglas@math.uregina.ca 

Chair, Finance Committee Youngsoo Kim Business Administration Youngsoo.Kim@uregina.ca 

Chair Bylaw and Resolution Com 

Executive Director

Member Services Officer

Member Services Officer 

Member Services Officer 

Executive Financial Manager 

URFA

Communications Officer

John Michael Shires Library LY 611.13 585-5418 Michael.Shires@uregina.ca 

Heather Ritenburg URFA CM122 585-4586 URFA.Execdir@uregina.ca

Colin Tether URFA CM122 337-8887 Colin.URFA@uregina.ca

Landon Schaffer URFA CM122 Landon.Schaffer@uregina.ca

Leah Cojacar URFA Leah.URFA@uregina.ca

Jane Desplenter Rose URFA urfa.financial@uregina.ca

Marissa Toth URFA urfa.admin@uregina.ca

Amy Huziak URFA URFA.Communications@uregina.ca


